
Friday

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Event Time Place

15 Ryan Lesovsky 553886 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED Scratch Race 1

8 Mark Pico 51957 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED Scratch Race 2

16 Peninah Rosenblum 274860 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Scratch Race 3

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Scratch Race 4

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Scratch Race 5

2 Randy Boles 304215 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Scratch Race 6

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo Scratch Race 7

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Scratch Race 8

102 Donald Melhado 23968 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Scratch Race 9

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Win and Out 1

15 Ryan Lesovsky 553886 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED Win and Out 1

16 Peninah Rosenblum 274860 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Win and Out 2

8 Mark Pico 51957 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED Win and Out 3

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo Win and Out 4

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Win and Out 6

102 Donald Melhado 23968 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Win and Out 7

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Win and Out DNF

2 Randy Boles 304215 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Win and Out DNF

15 Ryan Lesovsky 553886 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED Triple Sprint 1

16 Peninah Rosenblum 274860 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Triple Sprint 2

8 Mark Pico 51957 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED Triple Sprint 3

102 Donald Melhado 23968 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Triple Sprint 4

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Triple Sprint 5

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo Triple Sprint 6

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Triple Sprint DNF

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Triple Sprint DNF

2 Randy Boles 304215 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Triple Sprint DNF

15 Ryan Lesovsky 553886 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED Omnium - Open 1

16 Peninah Rosenblum 274860 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Omnium - Open 2

8 Mark Pico 51957 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED Omnium - Open 3

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo Omnium - Open 4

102 Donald Melhado 23968 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Omnium - Open 5

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED Omnium - Open 6

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Omnium - Open 7

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Omnium - Open 8

2 Randy Boles 304215 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Omnium - Open 9

Arizona Track Championships July 12-14



Saturday

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Event Time Place

21 Lukas Pico 548852 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :17.1 1

22 Aaron Hofman 537582 JUNIOR MEN 17-18 UNATTACHED      (CA) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.7 1

14 Michael Perez 577007 JUNIOR MEN 9-10 CPT                     (CA) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :16.2 1

19 Stephen Duffy 0 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED      (one day) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :12.2 1

8 Mark Pico 51957 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :14.5 2

5 Dwayne Loveday 302513 MASTERS MEN 50-54

Funkadelic Velo/ FV Racing  

(NV) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :15.3 3

4 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :12.2 1

18 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :12.7 2

6 Gregory Albert 319056 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Strada Racing Club Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.5 3

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.5 1

2 Randy Boles 304215 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.2 1

9 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 65-69

Performance Cycle Coaching  

(CA) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.6 2

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :14.9 3

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Saguaro Velo Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :15.5 4

17 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED     (CA) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.6 1

20 Terrell Stager 45965 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Saguaro Velo Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :14.4 2

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Saguaro Velo Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :16.8 2

12 John Holleman 63543 MASTERS MEN 75-99 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :15.2 1

100 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 75-99 Saguaro Velo Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :18.4 2

10 Jane Shearing-Skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 60-64

Performance Cycle Coaching  

(CA) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :16.4 1

4 Robert Francis 50829 MEN CATEGORY 1 Velo Track Cycling Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :12.0 1

18 Jesus Lamb 191857 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :12.6 1

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.6 2

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :14.8 3

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :16.3 4

2 Randy Boles 304215 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :13.2 1

20 Terrell Stager 45965 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :14.4 2

19 Stephen Duffy 0 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :12.9 1

5 Dwayne Loveday 302513 MEN CATEGORY 5

Funkadelic Velo/ FV Racing  

(NV) Flying 200 Meter Time Trial :14.9 2

21 Lukas Pico 548852 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 UNATTACHED 500 Meter Time Trial :46.4 1

14 Michael Perez 577007 JUNIOR MEN 9-10 CPT                     (CA) 500 Meter Time Trial :46.6 1

19 Stephen Duffy 0 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED     (one day) 500 Meter Time Trial :41.1 1

8 Mark Pico 51957 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED 500 Meter Time Trial :43.1 2



5 Dwayne Loveday 302513 MASTERS MEN 50-54

Funkadelic Velo/ FV Racing  

(NV) 500 Meter Time Trial :47.4 3

4 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling 500 Meter Time Trial :37.8 1

18 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED 500 Meter Time Trial :38.5 2

6 Gregory Albert 319056 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Strada Racing Club 500 Meter Time Trial :40.0 3

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling 500 Meter Time Trial :44.0 1

2 Randy Boles 304215 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED 500 Meter Time Trial :39.6 1

9 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 65-69

Performance Cycle Coaching  

(CA) 500 Meter Time Trial :40.9 2

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling 500 Meter Time Trial :42.7 3

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Saguaro Velo 500 Meter Time Trial :47.3 4

17 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED     (CA) 500 Meter Time Trial :41.8 1

20 Terrell Stager 45965 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Saguaro Velo 500 Meter Time Trial :44.2 2

102 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Saguaro Velo 500 meter Time Trial :47.2 3

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Saguaro Velo 500 meter Time Trial :51.2 4

12 John Holleman 63543 MASTERS MEN 75-99 UNATTACHED 500 Meter Time Trial :45.5 1

100 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 75-99 Saguaro Velo 500 meter Time Trial :52.3 2

7 MaryJulia Albert 319132 MASTERS WOMEN 55-59 Strada Racing Club 500 Meter Time Trial :48.1 1

10 Jane Shearing-Skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 60-64

Performance Cycle Coaching  

(CA) 500 Meter Time Trial :49.0 1

103 Tracy Barclay 73527 MASTERS WOMEN 60-64 Saguaro Velo 500 meter Time Trial :53.3 2

22 Aaron Hofman 537582 JUNIOR MEN 17-18 UNATTACHED       (CA) 1000 Meter Time Trial 01:33.1 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling 1000 Meter Time Trial 01:35.7 1

6 Gregory Albert 319056 MEN CATEGORY 5 Strada Racing Club 1000 Meter Time Trial 01:18.5 1

14 Michael Perez 577007 JUNIOR MEN 9-10 CPT                     (CA) 2000 Meter Time Trial 03:37.0 1

6 Gregory Albert 319056 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Strada Racing Club 2000 Meter Time Trial 02:43.7 1

4 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling 2000 Meter Time Trial 02:45.1 2

18 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED 2000 Meter Time Trial 02:55.3 3

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling 2000 Meter Time Trial 03:04.5 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling 2000 Meter Time Trial 03:20.4 1

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Saguaro Velo 2000 Meter Time Trial 03:38.3 1

12 John Holleman 63543 MASTERS MEN 75-99 UNATTACHED 2000 Meter Time Trial 03:11.6 1

100 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 75-99 Saguaro Velo 2000 Meter Time Trial 03:35.1 2

7 MaryJulia Albert 319132 MASTERS WOMEN 55-59 Strada Racing Club 2000 Meter Time Trial 03:08.6 1

103 Tracy Barclay 73527 MASTERS WOMEN 60-64 Saguaro Velo 2000 Meter Time Trial 04:03.9 1

10 Jane Shearing-Skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 60-64

Performance Cycle Coaching  

(CA) 2000 Meter Time Trial DNS

7 MaryJulia Albert 319132 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 Strada Racing Club 3000 Meter Time Trial 04:47.4 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling 4000 Meter Time Trial 07:08.4 1

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo 4000 Meter Time Trial DNS



Sunday

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Event Time Place

8 Mark Pico 51957 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED Match Sprint - Men 1

4 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling Match Sprint - Men 1

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling Match Sprint - Men 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling Match Sprint - Men 1

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Saguaro Velo Match Sprint - Men 2

2 Randy Boles 304215 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED Match Sprint - Men DNS

102 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Saguaro Velo Match Sprint - Men 1

12 John Holleman 63543 MASTERS MEN 75-99 UNATTACHED Match Sprint - Men 1

4 Robert Francis 50829 MEN CATEGORY 1 Velo Track Cycling Match Sprint - Men 1

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Match Sprint - Men 1

8 Mark Pico 51957 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED Match Sprint - Men 2

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling Match Sprint - Men 3

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo Match Sprint - Men 4

4 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Team Arizona Team Pursuit 4k - Men 06:13.6 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Team Arizona Team Pursuit 4k - Men 06:13.6 1

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Team Arizona Team Pursuit 4k - Men 06:13.6 1

12 John Holleman 63543 MASTERS MEN 75-99 Team Arizona Team Pursuit 4k - Men 06:13.6 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Cat 3 Team Sprint - Men 01:07.5 1

12 John Holleman 63543 MEN CATEGORY 3 Cat 3 Team Sprint - Men 01:07.5 1

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MEN CATEGORY 3 Cat 3 Team Sprint - Men 01:07.5 1

4 Robert Francis 50829 MEN CATEGORY 1 Elite Men Team Sprint - Men :57.7 1

2 Randy Boles 304215 MEN CATEGORY 4 Elite Men Team Sprint - Men :57.7 1

6 Gregory Albert 319056 MEN CATEGORY 5 Elite Men Team Sprint - Men :57.7 1

4 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling Team Sprint - MM 55+ :58.7 1

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling Team Sprint - MM 55+ :58.7 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling Team Sprint - MM 55+ :58.7 1

3 C Michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 60-64 60+ Team Sprint - MM 60+ 01:03.5 1

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MASTERS MEN 65-69 60+ Team Sprint - MM 60+ 01:03.5 1

20 Terrell Stager 45965 MASTERS MEN 70-74 60+ Team Sprint - MM 60+ 01:03.5 1

17 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 California Masters Team Sprint - MM 65+ 01:01.5 1

9 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 65-69 California Masters Team Sprint - MM 65+ 01:01.5 1

11 John Fitzgerald 110233 MASTERS MEN 65-69 California Masters Team Sprint - MM 65+ 01:01.5 1

1 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Team Sixty Five Plus Team Sprint - MM 65+ 01:02.7 2

2 Randy Boles 304215 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Team Sixty Five Plus Team Sprint - MM 65+ 01:02.7 2

13 Dale Crockatt 230830 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Team Sixty Five Plus Team Sprint - MM 65+ 01:02.7 2

101 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Grouchy Old Men Team Sprint - MM 70+ 01:11.4 1

102 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Grouchy Old Men Team Sprint - MM 70+ 01:11.4 1

100 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 75-99 Grouchy Old Men Team Sprint - MM 70+ 01:11.4 1


